

BOMBILLA LED WIFI INTELIGENTE A60-E27

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Tipo: A60 - E27 LED
Potencia: 14W
Intensidad de la luz: 1400lm
Dimmer: Si, blanco (2700k-6500k) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Temp. de operación: -20°C / +45°C
Humedad: 0 - 80% (sin condensación)
Conectividad: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2.4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

IMPORTANTE: Por favor, lee atentamente y respeta todas las instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas en este manual antes de usar el producto. La falta de respeto de las instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas de ahora en adelante podría entrañar un funcionamiento incorrecto y/o daños al producto mismo.

MÁS INFORMACIÓN

www.energEEKS.com
info@energEEKS.com
support@energEEKS.com
Teléfono: + 34 91 879 72 00



MANUALES Y DECLACIONES DE CONFORMIDAD

Para más información y descargas de manuales o declaraciones de conformidad: www.energEEKS.com

TUTORIALES

Para videos de instalación visita nuestro canal de Youtube 'EnergEEKS Iberia'



DESCARGA NUESTRA APP

Descarga nuestra app EnergEEKS 3.0, disponible en Apple Store y Google Play. Regístrate con tu correo electrónico y una contraseña.



INSTRUCCIONES RÁPIDAS DE INSTALACIÓN

Antes de empezar

La bombilla solo es compatible con frecuencias de 2,4Ghz, no soporta 5Ghz. Por esto es necesario conectar el teléfono con el que vayas a realizar la instalación a la red wifi 2,4Ghz de tu router (únicamente durante el proceso de instalación). Una vez instalada puedes volver a utilizar la red que desees.
Si tienes problemas con la conexión wifi, por favor revisa en nuestro canal de Youtube el video sobre redes wifi 2,4Ghz y 5Ghz y/o llama a nuestro servicio técnico para poder ayudarte a solucionar la incidencia.

INSTALACIÓN

Instala la bombilla en un casquillo - portalámparas tipo E27 y pulsa el interruptor para encender.
La bombilla se iniciará parpadeando, indicando que está en modo instalación. Si no es así, reiniciála (ver punto reinicio del dispositivo más adelante).
Activa la conexión Bluetooth de tu teléfono para detectar la bombilla de forma automática.
En la app, pulsa el botón + para añadir un dispositivo y la bombilla será detectada automáticamente, pulsa de nuevo el + para instalar el dispositivo detectado. (Si el bluetooth no la reconoce o no dispones de él, selecciona bombilla wifi inteligente).
Introduce la contraseña de tu red wifi y pulsa siguiente. Si la app no detecta la red wifi a la que debe conectarse, por favor revisa que tu teléfono esté conectado a esta red y que se ha permitido a la app el acceso a la ubicación.
Verifica que la bombilla continúa parpadeando y pulsa siguiente. Si no es así reiniciála en modo instalación, (ver punto reinicio del dispositivo más adelante) y pulsa siguiente.
La instalación se completará automáticamente.

Fallo en la conexión: Si el proceso de instalación falla, asegúrate de que la red wifi es de 2,4Ghz y que la contraseña es correcta, reinicia la bombilla y reintentla la instalación.

Importante: Si tras verificar que todos los pasos son correctos no logras completar la instalación, o el dispositivo se desconecta de forma inesperada, es posible que su router esté configurado para cambio de banda automático (steering), esta configuración presenta incompatibilidades con dispositivos 2,4Ghz, para solucionarlo ponte en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención técnica.

REINICIO DEL DISPOSITIVO

Instala la bombilla en un casquillo - portalámparas tipo E27 y pulsa el interruptor para encender.
Apaga y enciende el interruptor 3 veces seguidas y espera 5 segundos, la bombilla comenzará a parpadear indicando que está restreada y lista para conectar. En caso contrario repita este paso.

GARANTÍA

Duración: 36 meses para usuarios que no realicen una actividad profesional o comercial, en cualquier otro caso: 6 meses. **Quedan excluidos de la garantía:** Los materiales de consumo/ Daños a personas, otros seres vivos y cosas provocados por un uso indebido, una instalación incorrecta, modificaciones no aprobadas por el fabricante, impericia o inobservancia de las normas contenidas en estas instrucciones de uso y funcionamiento.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

Conforme a las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE) y a su transposición a la legislación nacional, este producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica. Si llega el momento de reemplazar el producto o alguno de sus accesorios o componentes, asegúrese de descharlos a través del sistema de recogida establecido en su localidad para este tipo de productos. La separación de desechos de productos usados y embalajes permite que los materiales puedan reciclarse y reutilizarse. La reutilización de materiales reciclados ayuda a evitar la contaminación medioambiental y reduce la demanda de materias primas.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

Descarga el manual completo, la ficha técnica o la declaración de conformidad visitando nuestra web www.energEEKS.com



SMART WIFI LED BULB A60-E27

FEATURES

Type: A60 - E27 LED
Power: 14W
Light intensity: 1400lm
Dimmer: yes, white (2700k-6500k) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Operating temperature: -20°C / +45°C
Humidity (non-condensing): 0 - 80%
Connectivity: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2.4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT: please carefully read and follow all instructions and warnings provided in this manual before using the product. Failure to follow the instructions and warnings provided hereinafter could lead to incorrect operation and / or damage to the product itself.

MORE INFORMATION

www.energEEKS.com
info@energEEKS.com
support@energEEKS.com
Phone: + 34 91 879 72 00



DOWNLOAD OUR APP

APP EnergEEKS 3.0 available in Google Play and Apple Store. Once downloaded, the app will ask you to register as a user. Enter your email and password and select the country where you live.



QUICK INSTALLATION GUIDE

The bulb only supports 2.4Ghz frequencies, it does not support 5Ghz. It is necessary to connect the phone with which the installation is made to the router's 2.4Ghz Wi-Fi network (only during the installation process). Once installed, the desired network can be used again. If you have problems with the Wi-Fi connection, please review the video on 2.4Ghz and 5Ghz Wi-Fi networks on our YouTube channel and / or call our technical service to help you solve the problem.

INSTALLATION

Install the bulb in an E27 socket and press the switch to turn on.
The bulb will blink on, indicating that it is in installation mode. If not, restart it (see device restart point below).
Activate the bluetooth connection of the phone to detect the bulb automatically.
In the app, press the "+" button to add a device and the bulb will be detected automatically, press "+" again to install the detected device. (If bluetooth does not recognize it or if there is no bluetooth, select smart wifi bulb).
Enter the password for your Wi-Fi network and press "next". If the app does not detect the Wi-Fi network to which it should connect, please check that your phone is connected to this network and that the app has been allowed access to the location.
Check that the bulb continues to flash and press "next". If not, reboot in installation mode, (see device restart point below) and press "next".
The installation will complete automatically.

Connection failure: If the installation process fails, make sure the Wi-Fi network is 2,4Ghz and the password is correct, reset the bulb and retry the installation.

Important: If after verifying that all the steps are correct, the installation does not complete, or the device disconnects unexpectedly, it is possible that the router is configured for automatic band change (steering), this configuration has incompatibilities with devices 2, 4Ghz, to solve it, contact our technical service.

RESET DEVICE

Install the bulb in an E27 socket and press the switch to turn on.
Turn the switch off and on 3 times in a row and wait 5 seconds, the bulb will start flashing indicating that it is reset and ready to connect. Otherwise repeat this step.

BLUETOOTH

The Bluetooth module allows the use of the bulb locally in case of problems with the Wi-Fi network. With this mode, not all functions may be available. To be able to control the bulb via Bluetooth, make sure you have Bluetooth active when installing the bulb.

To use the bulb in Bluetooth mode:

- Launch the EnergEEKS 3.0 app and log in.
- Activate the phone's Bluetooth.
- Unplug the router from the power supply or take the light bulb out of Wi-Fi range and wait a few seconds.
- Control is automatically reset via Bluetooth.

Note: The Bluetooth connection has a maximum range of 10 meters clear of obstacles and does not allow the connection of several smartphones to the same device.

WARRANTY

Period: 36 months for endusers who do not use the product into a professional or commercial activity. If the product is used into a professional activity or industrial process or for commercial purpose the guarantee period will be 6 months. **Warranty shall not include:** Consumables/ Cause damages to persons, other living entities and objects was subject to abuse, improper use not conforming to product manual instructions, or environment conditions more severe than those specified in the manual and specification.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

In accordance with the provisions of European Directive 2012/19/UE (RAEE) and the national legislations this directive transposes, this product must not be disposed together with household garbage. If the welding helmet is not any longer in use it must be disposed of properly in accordance with the established collection system at your area for this kind of product. Waste separation of used product and packaging allows material recycling for re-use. This process helps to avoid environmental pollution and reduce the demand of raw materials.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Download the complete manual, the technical sheet or the declaration of conformity visiting our website www.energEEKS.com



LÂMPADA LED SMART WI-FI A60-E27

CARACTERÍSTICAS

Tipo: A60 - E27 LED
Potência: 14W
Intensidade da luz: 1400lm
Dimmer: Sim, branco (2700k-6500k) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Temperatura de operação: -20°C / +45°C
Umidade (sem condensação): 0 - 80%
Conectividade: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2,4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

INFORMAÇÃO DE SEGURANÇA

IMPORTANTE: leia atentamente e siga todas as instruções e avisos fornecidos neste manual antes de usar o produto. O não cumprimento das instruções e advertências fornecidas a seguir pode resultar numa operação incorreta e/ou danos ao próprio produto.

MAIS INFORMAÇÃO

www.energEEKS.com
info@energEEKS.com
support@energEEKS.com
Telefone + 34 91 879 72 00



DESCARREGA A NOSSA APP

APP EnergEEKS 3.0 disponível em Google Play/Apple Store. Depois de baixado, o aplicativo solicitará que você se registre como usuário. Digite seu e-mail e senha e selecione o país onde você mora.



GUIA DE INSTALAÇÃO RÁPIDA

The bulb only supports 2.4Ghz frequencies, it does not support 5Ghz. It is necessary to connect the phone with which the installation is made to the router's 2.4Ghz Wi-Fi network (only during the installation process). Once installed, the desired network can be used again. If you have problems with the Wi-Fi connection, please review the video on 2.4Ghz and 5Ghz Wi-Fi networks on our YouTube channel and / or call our technical service to help you solve the problem.

INSTALAÇÃO

Instale a lâmpada em um soquete E27 e pressione o interruptor para ligar.
A lâmpada piscará, indicando que está em modo de instalação. Caso contrário, reinicie-a (consulte o ponto de reinicialização do dispositivo abaixo).
Ative a conexão bluetooth do telefone para detectar a lâmpada automaticamente.
No aplicativo, pressione o botão "+" para adicionar um dispositivo e a lâmpada será detectada automaticamente, pressione "+" novamente para instalar o dispositivo detectado. (Se o bluetooth não o reconhece ou se não houver bluetooth, selecione a lâmpada wi-fi inteligente).
Digite a senha da sua rede Wi-Fi e pressione "próximo". Se o aplicativo não detectar a rede Wi-Fi a qual deve se conectar, verifique se o telefone está conectado a essa rede e se o aplicativo tem acesso ao local.
Verifique se a lâmpada continua piscando e pressione "próximo". Caso contrário, reinicie-a no modo de instalação (consulte o ponto de reinicialização do dispositivo abaixo) e pressione "próximo".
A instalação será concluída automaticamente.

Falha na conexão: Se o processo de instalação falhar, certifique-se de que a rede Wi-Fi é 2,4 GHz e a senha está correta, reinicie a lâmpada e tente instalar novamente.

Importante: Se depois de verificar se todas as etapas estão corretas, você não conseguir concluir a instalação ou o dispositivo desconecta-se inesperadamente, é possível que seu roteador esteja configurado para troca automática de banda (steering), esta configuração tem incompatibilidades com dispositivos 2, 4Ghz, para resolver isto contacte o nosso serviço técnico.

REINICIAR DISPOSITIVO

Instale a lâmpada em um soquete E27 e pressione o interruptor para ligar.
Desligue e ligue o interruptor 3 vezes seguidas e aguarde 5 segundos, a lâmpada começará a piscar indicando que está zerado e pronta para conectar. Caso contrário, repita esta etapa.

BLUETOOTH

O módulo Bluetooth permite o uso da lâmpada localmente em caso de problemas com a rede wi-fi. Com este modo, nem todas as funções podem estar disponíveis.

Para poder controlar a lâmpada via Bluetooth, certifique-se de que o Bluetooth está ativo ao instalar a lâmpada.

Para usar a lâmpada no modo Bluetooth:

- Inicie o aplicativo EnergEEKS 3.0 e faça login.
- Ative o Bluetooth do telefone.
- Desconecte o roteador da fonte de alimentação ou tire a lâmpada fora do alcance do Wi-Fi e aguarde alguns segundos.
- O controle é redefinido automaticamente via Bluetooth.

Obs: A conexão Bluetooth tem alcance máximo de 10 metros de distância de obstáculos e não permite a conexão de vários smartphones ao mesmo dispositivo.

GARANTIA

Period: 36 meses para usuários que não realizem uma atividade profissional ou comercial com o equipamento. Em qualquer outro caso, o período de garantia é de 6 meses. **Ficam excluídos da garantia:** Os materiais de consumo/ Os danos a pessoas, outros seres vivos e coisas provocadas por um uso incorreto ou indevido, uma instalação incorreta, modificações não aprovadas pelo fabricante, imperícia ou inobservância das normas contidas nas instruções de uso e funcionamento.

PROTEÇÃO DO AMBIENTE

Conforme as prescrições da diretiva 2012/19/UE, sobre resíduos de aparelhos elétricos e eletrônicos (RAEE) e à aplicação da transposição da legislação nacional, os produtos que se voltam inservíveis devem ser dispostos separadamente e enviados a uma empresa especializada para efetuar uma reutilização ecológica. Entregue as embalagens, produtos e acessórios em desso a uma empresa especializada para que leve a cabo um reciclado respeitando do meio ambiente. Não elimine os produtos em desso com os resíduos domésticos.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Descarga o manual completo, a ficha técnica ou a declaração de conformidade visitando a nossa web www.energEEKS.com



AMPOULE LED WIFI INTELLIGENTE A60-E27

FONCTIONNALITÉS

Type: A60 - E27 LED Puissance: 14W
Intensité lumineuse: 1400lm
Gradateur: Oui (2700K-6500K) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Température de fonctionnement:
-20°C / +45°C
Humidité (sans condensation): 0 - 80%
Connectivité: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2,4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ

IMPORTANT: veuillez lire attentivement et suivre toutes les instructions et avertissements fournis dans ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.
Le non-respect des instructions et des avertissements fournis ci-après peut entraîner un fonctionnement incorrect et/ou endommager le produit lui-même.

PLUS D'INFORMATIONS

www.energeeks.com
info@energeeks.com
support@energeeks.com
Téléphone: + 34 91 879 72 00



TÉLÉCHARGEZ NOTRE APP

APP Energeeks 3.0 disponible sur Google Play/ Apple Store. Une fois téléchargée, l'application vous demandera de vous inscrire en tant qu'utilisateur.



GUIDE D'INSTALLATION RAPIDE

L'ampoule ne prend en charge que les fréquences 2,4Ghz, elle ne prend pas en charge 5Ghz. Il est nécessaire de connecter le téléphone avec lequel l'installation est effectuée au réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz du routeur (uniquement pendant le processus d'installation). Une fois installé, le réseau souhaité peut être réutilisé. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec la connexion Wi-Fi, veuillez regarder la vidéo sur les réseaux Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz et 5 GHz sur notre chaîne YouTube et / ou appeler notre service technique pour vous aider à résoudre le problème.

INSTALLATION

Installez l'ampoule dans une douille E27 et appuyez sur l'interrupteur pour l'allumer.
L'ampoule clignotera, indiquant qu'elle est en mode d'installation. Sinon, redémarrez-la (voir le point de redémarrage de l'appareil ci-dessous).
Activez la connexion Bluetooth du téléphone pour détecter automatiquement l'ampoule.
Dans l'application, appuyez sur le bouton «+» pour ajouter un appareil et l'ampoule sera détectée automatiquement, appuyez à nouveau sur «+» pour installer l'appareil détecté. (Si le bluetooth ne la reconnaît pas ou s'il n'y a pas de bluetooth, sélectionnez l'ampoule wifi intelligente).
Entrez le mot de passe de votre réseau Wi-Fi et appuyez sur "suivant". Si l'application ne détecte pas le réseau Wi-Fi auquel elle doit se connecter, veuillez vérifier que votre téléphone est connecté à ce réseau et que l'application a été autorisée à accéder à l'emplacement.
Vérifiez que l'ampoule continue de clignoter et appuyez sur "suivant". Sinon, redémarrez en mode d'installation (voir le point de redémarrage de l'appareil ci-dessous) et appuyez sur "suivant".
L'installation se terminera automatiquement.

Échec de la connexion: si le processus d'installation échoue, assurez-vous que le réseau Wi-Fi est à 2,4 GHz et que le mot de passe est correct, réinitialisez l'ampoule et réessayez l'installation.

Important: Si après avoir vérifié que toutes les étapes sont correctes, l'installation ne se termine pas, ou l'appareil se déconnecte de manière inattendue, il est possible que le routeur soit configuré pour le changement de bande automatique (steering), cette configuration présente des incompatibilités avec les appareils 2,4Ghz, pour résoudre, contactez notre service technique.

RÉINITIALISER L'APPAREIL

Installez l'ampoule dans une douille E27 et appuyez sur l'interrupteur pour l'allumer.
Éteignez et rallumez l'interrupteur 3 fois de suite et attendez 5 secondes, l'ampoule commencera à clignoter pour indiquer qu'elle est réinitialisée et prête à se connecter. Sinon, répétez cette étape.

BLUETOOTH

Le module Bluetooth permet l'utilisation de l'ampoule localement en cas de problèmes avec le réseau Wi-Fi. Avec ce mode, toutes les fonctions peuvent ne pas être disponibles. Pour pouvoir contrôler l'ampoule via Bluetooth, assurez-vous que Bluetooth est activé lors de l'installation de l'ampoule.

Pour utiliser l'ampoule en mode Bluetooth:

- Lancez l'application Energeeks 3.0 et connectez-vous.
- Activez le Bluetooth du téléphone.
- Débranchez le routeur de l'alimentation électrique ou retirez l'ampoule de la portée Wi-Fi et attendez quelques secondes.
- Le contrôle est automatiquement réinitialisé via Bluetooth.

Remarque: la connexion Bluetooth a une portée maximale de 10 mètres sans obstacle et ne permet pas la connexion de plusieurs smartphones au même appareil.

GARANTIE

Durée: 36 mois pour les utilisateurs qui ne réalisent aucune activité professionnelle ou commerciale avec le produit. Dans tous les autres cas, la durée de la garantie est de 6 mois.
Sont exclus de la garantie: Les matériaux de consommation/ Les dommages aux personnes, autres êtres vivants et choses provoqués par un mauvais usage, une installation incorrecte, des modifications non-approuvées par le fabricant, l'incompétence ou l'insoumission des normes contenues dans ces instructions d'utilisation et de fonctionnement.

PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Conformément aux dispositions de la directive européenne 2012/19/UE sur les résidus des appareils électriques et électroniques (RAEE) et à sa transposition à la législation nationale, ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères. Si vous devez remplacer le produit ou l'un de ses accessoires ou composants, assurez-vous de vous en débarrasser à travers le système de ramassage établi dans votre localité pour ce type de produits. La séparation des déchets des produits usés et emballages permet le recyclage et la réutilisation des matériaux. La réutilisation des matériaux recyclés contribue à éviter la pollution environnementale et réduit la demande de matières premières.



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Téléchargez le manuel complet, la fiche technique ou la déclaration de conformité en visitant notre site Internet www.energeeks.com

LAMPADINA LED SMART WIFI A60-E27

CARATTERISTICHE

Tipo: A60 - E27 LED Potenza: 14W
Intensità luminosa: 1400lm
Regolatore di intensità: Sì (2700K-6500K) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Temperatura di esercizio: -20°C / +45°C
Umidità (senza condensa): 0 - 80%
Connettività: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2,4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

IMPORTANTE: leggere attentamente e seguire tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze fornite in questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. La mancata osservanza delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze fornite di seguito potrebbe comportare un funzionamento errato e/o danni al prodotto stesso.

ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI

www.energeeks.com
info@energeeks.com
support@energeeks.com
Telefono: + 34 91 879 72 00



SCARICA LA NOSTRA APP

APP Energeeks 3.0 disponibile su Google Play e Apple Store. Una volta scaricata, l'app ti chiederà di registrarti come utente. Inserisci la tua email e password e seleziona il paese in cui vivi.



GUIDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

La lampadina supporta solo le frequenze di 2,4 GHz, non supporta 5 GHz. È necessario collegare il telefono con il quale viene effettuata l'installazione alla rete Wi-Fi 2,4Ghz del router (solo durante il processo di installazione).
Una volta installata, la rete desiderata può essere riutilizzata.

Se hai problemi con la connessione Wi-Fi, guarda il video sulle reti Wi-Fi 2,4Ghz e 5Ghz sul nostro canale YouTube e / o chiama il nostro servizio tecnico per aiutarti a risolvere il problema.

INSTALLAZIONE

Installa la lampadina in una presa E27 e premi l'interruttore per accenderla.
La lampadina lampeggerà, indicando che è in modalità di installazione. In caso contrario, riavviarla (vedere il punto di riavvio del dispositivo di seguito).
Attiva la connessione Bluetooth del telefono per rilevare automaticamente la lampadina. Nell'app, premere il pulsante "+" per aggiungere un dispositivo e la lampadina verrà rilevata automaticamente, premere nuovamente "+" per installare il dispositivo rilevato. (Se il bluetooth non lo riconosce o se non c'è il bluetooth, seleziona la lampadina smart wifi).
Immettere la password per la rete Wi-Fi e premere "Avanti". Se l'app non rileva la rete Wi-Fi a cui dovrebbe connettersi, controlla che il tuo telefono sia connesso a questa rete e che l'app abbia accesso alla posizione.
Verificare che la lampadina continui a lampeggiare e premere "avanti". In caso contrario, riavviare in modalità di installazione (vedere il punto di riavvio del dispositivo di seguito) e premere "Avanti".
L'installazione verrà completata automaticamente.

Errore di connessione: se il processo di installazione non riesce, assicurati che la rete Wi-Fi sia a 2,4 GHz e la password sia corretta, ripristina la lampadina e riprova l'installazione.

Importante: se dopo aver verificato che tutti i passaggi sono corretti, l'installazione non viene completata o il dispositivo si disconnette in modo imprevisto, è possibile che il router sia configurato per il cambio di banda automatico (steering), questa configurazione presenta delle incompatibilità con i dispositivi 2,4Ghz, per risolverlo contattare il nostro servizio tecnico.

RIPRISTINA DISPOSITIVO

Ripristina dispositivo Installa la lampadina in una presa E27 e premi l'interruttore per accenderla.
Spegnerne e riaccendere l'interruttore 3 volte di seguito e attendere 5 secondi, la lampadina inizierà a lampeggiare indicando che è ripristinata e pronta per il collegamento. Altrimenti ripeti questo passaggio.

BLUETOOTH

Il modulo Bluetooth consente l'utilizzo della lampadina in locale in caso di problemi con la rete Wi-Fi. Con questa modalità, non tutte le funzioni potrebbero essere disponibili. Per poter controllare la lampadina tramite Bluetooth, assicurati di avere il Bluetooth attivo durante l'installazione della lampadina.

Per utilizzare la lampadina in modalità Bluetooth:

- Avvia l'app Energeeks 3.0 e accedi.
- Attiva il Bluetooth del telefono.
- Scollegare il router dall'alimentazione o portare la lampadina fuori dalla portata del Wi-Fi e attendere alcuni secondi.
- Il controllo viene ripristinato automaticamente tramite Bluetooth.

Nota: la connessione Bluetooth ha una portata massima di 10 metri senza ostacoli e non consente la connessione di più smartphone allo stesso dispositivo.

GARANZIA

Period: 36 mesi per gli utenti che non usufruiscono del prodotto per fini professionali o commerciali. Negli altri casi il periodo di garanzia è di 6 mesi. **Sono esclusi dalla garanzia:** i beni di consumo/ i danni a persone, animali e cose derivanti da un uso improprio, una scorretta installazione, modifiche non approvate dal produttore, imperizia e inosservanza delle norme contenute nelle presenti istruzioni d'uso e funzionamento.

PROTEZIONE DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Conformemente alle disposizioni della Direttiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) e al suo recepimento nelle legislazioni nazionali, questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Se sostituisce il prodotto o alcuni dei suoi accessori e componenti, assicurarsi di smaltire i rifiuti secondo il sistema di raccolta adottato dalla tua località di residenza. La separazione di scarti di prodotti usati e confezioni consente il riciclo e il riutilizzo dei materiali. Il riciclo dei materiali contribuisce a ridurre l'inquinamento ambientale e il consumo di materie prime.



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Il manuale completo, la scheda tecnica o la dichiarazione di conformità si possono scaricare visitando il nostro sito web www.energeeks.com

SLIMME WIFI LED-LAMP A60-E27

UMWELTSCHUTZ

Typ: A60 - E27 LED Elektrizität: 14W
Lichtintensität: 1400lm
Dimmer: Ja (2700K-6500K) + RGB
Input: AC 230V - 50/60 Hz
Betriebstemperatur: -20°C / +45°C
Luftfeuchtigkeit (nicht kondensierend): 0 - 80%
Konnektivität: Wifi + Bluetooth
Wireless: 2,4Ghz - 802.11b/g/n

SICHERHEITSINFORMATION

WICHTIG: Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen in diesem Handbuch sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
Die Nichtbeachtung der nachstehenden Anweisungen und Warnungen kann zu Fehlbedienungen und / oder Schäden am Produkt selbst führen.

WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

www.energeeks.com
info@energeeks.com
support@energeeks.com
Telefon: + 34 91 879 72 00



LADEN SIE UNSERE APP HERUNTER

Energeeks 3.0 herunter und installieren Sie sie, erhältlich bei Google Play und Apple Store. Nach dem Herunterladen werden Sie von der App aufgefordert, sich als Benutzer zu registrieren.



KURZANLEITUNG ZUR INSTALLATION

Die Glühbirne unterstützt nur 2,4-GHz-Frequenzen, 5 GHz nicht. Das Telefon, mit dem die Installation durchgeführt wird, muss mit dem 2,4-GHz-WLAN-Netzwerk des Routers verbunden werden (nur während des Installationsvorgangs). Nach der Installation kann das gewünschte Netzwerk wieder verwendet werden. Wenn Sie Probleme mit der Wi-Fi-Verbindung haben, lesen Sie das Video in 2,4-GHz- und 5-GHz-Wi-Fi-Netzwerken auf unserem YouTube-Kanal und / oder rufen Sie unseren technischen Service an, um das Problem zu lösen.

INSTALLATION

Setzen Sie die Glühlampe in eine E27-Fassung ein und drücken Sie den Schalter, um sie einzuschalten.
Die Lampe blinkt und zeigt damit an, dass sie sich im Installationsmodus befindet. Wenn nicht, starten Sie es neu (siehe Gerätestartpunkt unten).
Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung des Telefons, um die Glühbirne automatisch zu erkennen.
Drücken Sie in der App die Taste "+", um ein Gerät hinzuzufügen, und die Lampe wird automatisch erkannt. Drücken Sie erneut "+", um das erkannte Gerät zu installieren. (Wenn Bluetooth es nicht erkennt oder wenn es kein Bluetooth gibt, wählen Sie Smart Wifi Bulb).
Geben Sie das Passwort für Ihr Wi-Fi-Netzwerk ein und klicken Sie auf "Weiter". Wenn die App das Wi-Fi-Netzwerk, zu dem sie eine Verbindung herstellen soll, nicht erkennt, überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Telefon mit diesem Netzwerk verbunden ist und ob der App Zugriff auf den Standort gewährt wurde.
Überprüfen Sie, ob die Lampe weiterhin blinkt, und drücken Sie "Weiter". Wenn nicht, starten Sie im Installationsmodus neu (siehe Punkt zum Neustart des Geräts unten) und klicken Sie auf "Weiter".
Die Installation wird automatisch abgeschlossen.

Verbindungsfehler: Wenn der Installationsvorgang fehlschlägt, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Wi-Fi-Netzwerk 2,4 GHz hat und das Kennwort korrekt ist, setzen Sie die Glühlampe zurück und wiederholen Sie die Installation.

Wichtig: Wenn nach Überprüfung der Richtigkeit aller Schritte die Installation nicht abgeschlossen wird oder das Gerät unerwartet die Verbindung trennt, ist der Router möglicherweise für den automatischen Bandwechsel (Steering) konfiguriert. Diese Konfiguration weist Inkompatibilitäten mit den Geräten 2,4 GHz, auf. Wenden Sie sich zur Lösung an unseren technischen Service.

RÜCKSTELLEINRICHTUNG

Setzen Sie die Glühlampe in eine E27-Fassung ein und drücken Sie den Schalter, um sie einzuschalten.
Schalten Sie den Schalter dreimal hintereinander aus und wieder ein und warten Sie 5 Sekunden. Die Lampe beginnt zu blinken, um anzuzeigen, dass sie zurückgesetzt und bereit zum Anschließen ist. Andernfalls wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt.

BLUETOOTH

Das Bluetooth-Modul ermöglicht die lokale Verwendung der Glühbirne bei Problemen mit dem Wi-Fi-Netzwerk. In diesem Modus sind möglicherweise nicht alle Funktionen verfügbar. Um die Lampe über Bluetooth steuern zu können, stellen Sie sicher, dass bei der Installation der Lampe Bluetooth aktiv ist. So verwenden Sie die Glühbirne im Bluetooth-Modus:

- Starten Sie die Energeeks 3.0-App und melden Sie sich an.
- Aktivieren Sie das Bluetooth des Telefons.
- Trennen Sie den Router vom Netzteil oder nehmen Sie die Glühbirne aus der WLAN-Reichweite und warten Sie einige Sekunden.
- Die Steuerung wird automatisch über Bluetooth zurückgesetzt.

Hinweis: Die Bluetooth-Verbindung hat eine maximale Reichweite von 10 Metern gegenüber Hindernissen und ermöglicht nicht die Verbindung mehrerer Smartphones mit demselben Gerät.

GARANTIE

Garantie Dauer: 36 Monate für Benutzer, die mit dem Produkt keine berufliche oder gewerbliche Tätigkeit ausüben, in allen anderen Fällen beträgt die Garanzietzeit 6 Monate. **Von der Garantie ausgeschlossen sind:** Verbrauchsmaterialien/ Schäden an Personen, anderen Lebewesen und Dingen, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, fehlerhafte Installation, vom Hersteller nicht genehmigte Änderungen, mangelnde Sachkenntnis oder Nichtbeachtung der in dieser Betriebsanleitung enthaltenen Vorschriften verursacht werden.

UMWELTSCHUTZ

In Übereinstimmung mit den Bestimmungen der Europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) und ihrer Umsetzung in nationales Recht darf dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Wenn es an der Zeit ist, das Produkt oder eines seiner Zubehörteile oder Komponenten zu ersetzen, entsorgen Sie diese unbedingt über Ihr örtliches Sammelsystem für diese Art von Produkten. Durch die Trennung von Abfall von gebrauchten Produkten und Verpackungen können Materialien recycelt und wiederverwendet werden. Die Wiederverwendung von Recyclingmaterialien trägt zur Vermeidung von Umweltverschmutzung bei und verringert den Bedarf an Rohstoffen.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG Die vollständige Gebrauchsanleitung, das Datenblatt und die Konformitätserklärung auf unserer Webseite herunterladen www.energeeks.com

